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Offering you a home 
 

 

 

When you apply for a home with us, your 

information will go on our waiting list.  

 

We keep a list of names and a list of 

available homes. We match the right 

home to the right person.  

 

We contact you when a home becomes 

available that may be right for you.   

 

We will talk to you about any changes to 

your circumstances.  
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What will we talk about?  

 

The number of people in your household. 

 

Your income.  

 

Financial assets such as shares, property 

and money in the bank. They don't include 

things like your car or your household 

items.  

Keep your information up to date 

 

Housing Connect can help you if your 

circumstances change and what type of 

housing you need. 
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You must tell Housing Connect about any 

changes to your circumstances. 

 

It is important that your information is up 

to date. 

Before we offer you a home 

    

We check if you have lived in a 

Homes Tasmania house before.   

 

Did you take care of your last house? 

 

Have you said no to any offers of a home? 

Why did you say no?  
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Was there any bad behaviour at the 

home? 

 

Do you owe us any money? 

 

Are you bankrupt? 

 

 

Do you own any other property? 

 

Do you have more than one 

application for housing with us? 
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Doug and Michelle's story 

 

Doug and Michelle had two kids when 

they applied for a home.  

 

Michelle called Housing Connect when 

she found out she was pregnant.  

She asked for a bigger house now that 

they were going to have three kids.  

 

Doug and Michelle were offered a three-

bedroom house. 
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More information 

 
Call Housing Connect on 1800 800 588. 

 
Email Housing Connect on 
housingconnect@anglicare-tas.org.au 

 

If you are d/Deaf, hard of hearing, or have a 
speech/communication difficulty please contact us 
through the National Relay Service (NRS). 
 
The appropriate contact method for your needs can 
be found on their website at NRS call numbers and 
links | Access Hub 

When you know which call channel best suits your 
needs, provide NRS with the phone number you 
wish to call. 
 

 

You can find more information and fact sheets by 
visiting www.homestasmania.com.au/Your-tenancy 
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